Description of Interpersonal Reactivity Index: Fantasy of recipients in the Community
	[bookmark: _Hlk138838377]Function
	Feelings, imagination, emotional involvement

	Relevance
	Mimicry, projection, reflection

	Target
	General

	Respondent
	Adults

	Feature
	4 items in 5-point rating scale

	Reliability
	.65
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Scoring of Interpersonal Reactivity Index: Fantasy of recipients in the Community
	Response
	Does not describe me very well
	Does not describe me well
	Neutral
	Does describe me well
	Does describe me very well

	Score for Items 1, 3, 4
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Score for Items 2 (Reverse-coded)
	100
	75
	50
	25
	0



	Scale score: average of item scores
	Action

	70-100
	Appreciation 

	30-70
	Some concern for promotion

	0-30
	Great concern for promotion



